

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Crl.M.P.No.10154-10156/2004)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2004

(From the judgment and order dated 22.3.2004 and 16.4.2004 in CRLA 1334/80 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHA MOHAN SINGH @ LAL SAHEB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent (s)

(With exemption from surrendering and office report)

With

S.L.P(Crl)No.4784/2004
(With Appln. for bail)

Date : 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
 Mr. K.B.Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

.....2/-

2 -

Mr. R.K. Jain, Senior Advocate, submits that Appellant No.1 i.e. Sh. Radha Mohan Singh is son of Appellant No.2 i.e. Sh. Tej Bahadur Singh, who died on 9th October, 2004. On this ground in interim bail is sought to attend the ceremonies. Issue dasti notice to the State returnable for Friday i.e. 15th October, 2004 to consider the prayer for grant of temporary bail to the first appellant. Standing counsel for the State may also be served. Prayer for grant of regular bail to both the Appellants Nos. 1 and 3 is rejected.

Jasvir
Court Master

[V.P.Tyagi]