

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.462/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2004

KAUSHAL KISHORE SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For Bail) (With office report)

Date: 28/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of the daughter of Let the State verify about the factum of the marriage

accused Devendra Singh and file an affidavit, if any, within one week.

List on 4th February, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master