

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.462/2005 in Criminal Appeal No. 1186 of 2004

KAUSHAL KISHORE SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail) (With office report )

Date: 04/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navindkumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The second appellant, Devendra Singh, is directed to be released on bail for

the period upto 28th February, 2005 so as to enable him to attend the marriage of his

daughter fixed for 17th February, 2005 on his furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of

the trial court. He shall surrender on 1st March, 2005.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master