

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7539 OF 2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2004

KAUSHAL KISHORE SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal . There is no ground to grant bail at this stage
miscellaneous petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

ars that the From Office Report dated 29th July, 2005, it appe
trial court record has still not been received. Reminder shall be issued and
trial court record be summoned forthwith. The criminal appeal
shall be listed for hearing soon after the receipt of the trial court record.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master