

ITEM NO.101(P.H.)

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1183-1185 OF 2004

RADHA MOHAN SINGH @ LAL SAHEB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH CRL.APPEAL NO. 1186 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 17/11/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.K.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Agarwal, Adv.

Ms.Shikha Sapra, Adv.

Mr.Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Abha R.Sharma, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Naveen Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr.K.B.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Pramod Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. J.N. Dubey, learned senior counsel for the appellant resumed his arguments at

10.35 a.m. and concluded at 10.55 a.m. Thereafter Mr.R.K.Jain, learned senior counsel

for the appellant in the connected appeal, started his arguments and concluded at 3.00

p.m. Thereafter Dr.Dubey, learned senior counsel again argued for about half an hour.

Thereafter Mr.Sandeep Singh, counsel for the respondent-State argued for about 15

minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(G.V.RAMANA)

(VEERA VER

MA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MAST

ER

