



als  
and Kaushal  
read  
for life imposed  
read  
ergo

302 read with Section 149 IPC to that under Section 302 IPC. The appeal  
filed by Kapil Deo Singh, Devendra Singh @ Mutuk Singh  
Kishore Singh are partly allowed. Their conviction under Section 302  
with Section 149 IPC and the sentence of imprisonment  
thereunder are set aside. They are instead convicted under Section 326  
with Section 149 IPC and for the said offence they are sentenced to undergo  
7 years RI.

[ S. Thapar ]

[ Phoolan Wati Arora

PS to Registrar

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]